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POSTAL DISTRICT OF NAPIER-oontinued. 

~! J Service. II :3 i J Frequency. Mode of Name of contractor.J Annual JTe~r:a~OD 
~J5 ~~ Conveyance. Subsidy. of Contraot. 

~~------~--------------------~----,~,-------------------~----------~~-------------+----------~--~~ 
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44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 
62 

63 

64 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

Pukehou :aailway-station and Post­
office 

Puketapu and Waihau Settlement (rural 
and private-bag delivery) 

Raupunga an,d Putere (Burts'), (private­
bag delivery) 

Ruakituri and Papuni (private - bag 
delivery) 

Taka pau, Ashley -Clinton, and Makaretu 
(part rural delivery) 

Takapau and Mal'akeke (rural delivery) 

Takapau and Ota.whao Block (rural 
delivery) 

24 ch. Daily as required 

44 Twice weekly 

24 Weekly 

24 Twice weekly, 1 Nov. to 
30 April; weekly, 1 
May to 31 Oct. 

37/43 Daily 

15 

15 

Five times weekly (service 
performed only when 
school open) 

Thrice weekly 

Takapau Railway-atation and Post- 30 ch. Daily as required 
office 

Takapau and South Makaretu (rural 23 Twice weekly 
delivery) 

66 Weekly Waipawa, Pourere, and Blackhead, 
and returning to Waipawa direct 

Waipawa, Motere Station, Pourere and 76 Weekly 
Blackhead, and returning to Wai-
pawa direct 

Waipawa, Motere St~.tion, and Clare­
inch, and returning to Waipawa 
direct (rural and private-bag de-
livery) 

60 

Waipawa, Ruataniwha, and Ongaonga, 21 
via Main and Fairfield Roads, 
returning via Main Roa.d 

Weekly 

Daily 

Waipawa, along Kakaha~uri Road to 23 Daily 
Ongaonga, returning via Main Road 
to Waipawa 

Ongaonga and Wakarara, via Waka­
rara Road (part rural and private­
bag delivery) 

Waipawa Railway-station and Post­
office 

Waipawa Railway-station and Post­
office 

34 Daily 

1 Twice daily 

1 Twice daily 

Waipawa and Tikokino, via )fiddle and 29 Daily 
Maraekakaho Roads, ret'j:trning via 
Tikokino Road (part private-bag de-
livery) 

Waipukurau and Lindsay Settlement 23 Daily 
(rural delivery) 

Waipukurau and Hatuma (rural de­
livery) 

Waipukurau, Wanstead, P0rangahau, 
and along Wainui Road to junction 
Herbertville Road (part private-bag 
delivery) 

Waipukurau Railway-station and Post­
office 

76 Daily 

84 Daily 

As required .. 

Waipukurau, along the W Iiloipukurau- 68 Twice weekly 
Porangahau Road, and Ma-u.ngangara 
Road as far as M. Guerin's residence 
in the Wilder Settlement (privat~-bag 
delivery) 

Wairoa and North Clyde 1 
Wairoa, Te Reinga, and Ruakituri (part 64 

private-bag delivery) 
Wairoa and Wah.anui (priva-te-bag de~ 

livery) 
Wairoa, ,Frasertown, Omaha-nui, Tera­

patiki, Tuai, and Waikaremoana 

40 

86 

Daily 
Daily (four trips free of 

cost) 
Weekly 

Daily 

Foot 

Motor-lorry .. 

Motor-lorry .. 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Omnibus 

Motor-van 

Foot 

Motor-coach 

1 
lMotor-car 

J 
1 
~Motor-car 
I 

J 
Motor-lorry 

Handcart 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Bicycle 
Motor-bus 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-car .. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF NELSON. 

Belgrove and Hiwipango 
Brightwater Railway-station and Post­

office 
Brightwater and Waimea West 
Brightwater and Wairoa Gorge (rural 

delivery) 
Collingwood, Pakawau, and Puponga 
Collingwood and Rakopi 

8 
9 ch. 

5 
14t 

28 
30 

Weekly 
As required 

Daily 
Daily 

Thrice weekly 
Weekly 

Trap 
Bicycle 

Bicycle 
Motor-cycle 

Motor-car " 
Motor-lorry 

Mrs. E. 1. Donald 

Gordon Walker, 
Ltd. 

A. W. E. Stewart 

B. G. Hayden 

W. Severinsen 

B. Blair 

R. S. Askew 

(Dept!. officer) 

A. W; Thomson 

Harvey Bros. 

D. A. Preston, Ltd. 

tT. R. Barker 

(Dept!. officer) 

B. C. Hooper 

Waipukurau Press 
Co., Ltd. 

W. J. Mahoney .. 

W. J. Mahoney .. 

W. J. Mahoney .. 

J. W. McNutt .. 

(Dept!. officer) 
B. G. Hayden 

H. R. Howell 

Hawke's Bay Motor 
Co., Ltd. 

'J. W. Banks 
(Dept!. officer) 

L. H. Palmer 
K. W. J. Coppell 

1. B. McNabb .. 
McNabb's Motors 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

£ s. d. 

65 0 0 31/12/36 

40 0 0 

50 0 0 31/12/36 

200 0 0 31/12/36 

Nil 

78 0 0 31/12/36 

50 0 0 31/12/36 

248 0 0 31/12/36 

280 0 0 31/12/36 

50 0 0 31/12/36 

160 0 0 31/12/36 

14 0 0 

214 0 0 31/12/36 

120 0 0 31/12/36 

90 0 0 ~1/12/36 

30 0 0 

160 0 031/12/36 

80 0 0 31/12/36 

230 ~ 0 31/12/36 

15 0 0 

30 0 0 
74 0 0 

50 0 0 
900 

I 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 


