## POSTAL DISTRICT OF NAPIER—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
42*	Pukehou Railway-station and Post- office	24 ch.	Daily as required	Foot	Mrs. E. I. Donald	£ s. d.	••
43	Puketapu and Waihau Settlement (rural	44	Twice weekly	Motor-lorry	Gordon Walker,	65 0 0	31/12/36
44	and private-bag delivery) Raupunga and Putere (Burts'), (private-	24	Weekly	Motor-lorry	Ltd. A. W. E. Stewart	40 0 0	
45	bag delivery) Ruakituri and Papuni (private - bag delivery)	24	Twice weekly, 1 Nov. to 30 April; weekly, 1	Motor-car	B. G. Hayden	50 0 0	31/12/36
46	Takapau, Ashley-Clinton, and Makaretu	37/43	May to 31 Oct. Daily	Motor-car	W. Severinsen	200 0 0	31/12/36
47	(part rural delivery) Takapau and Marakeke (rural delivery)	15	Five times weekly (service performed only when	Omnibus	B. Blair	Nil	
48	Takapau and Otawhao Block (rural	15	school open) Thrice weekly	Motor-van	R. S. Askew	78 0 0	31/12/36
49	delivery) Takapau Railway-station and Post-	30 ch.	Daily as required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)		
50	office Takapau and South Makaretu (rural	23	Twice weekly	Motor-coach	A. W. Thomson	50 0 0	31/12/36
	delivery) (Waipawa, Pourere, and Blackhead,	66	Weekly	<u> </u>			
	and returning to Waipawa direct Waipawa, Motere Station, Pourere and	76	Weekly				
51	Blackhead, and returning to Wai- pawa direct		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	>Motor-car	Harvey Bros	248 0 0	91 /19 /96
91	Waipawa, Motere Station, and Clare- inch, and returning to Waipawa direct (rural and private-bag de-	60	Weekly	Motor-car	Harvey Bros	248 0 0	31/12/36
	( Waipawa, Ruataniwha, and Ongaonga, via Main and Fairfield Roads, returning via Main Road	21	Daily			-	
52	Waipawa, along Kakahakuri Road to Ongaonga, returning via Main Road to Waipawa	23	Daily	Motor-car	D. A. Preston, Ltd.	280 0 0	31/12/36
	Ongaonga and Wakarara, via Wakarara Road (part rural and private-bag delivery)	34	Daily				
53	Waipawa Railway-station and Post- office	1	Twice daily	Motor-lorry	J. R. Barker	50 0 0	31/12/36
54	Waipawa Railway-station and Post- office	.1	Twice daily	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)		••
55	Waipawa and Tikokino, via <b>M</b> iddle and Maraekakaho Roads, returning via Tikokino Road (part private-bag de-	29	Daily	Motor-car	B. C. Hooper	160 0 0	31/12/36
56	livery) Waipukurau and Lindsay Settlement	23	Daily	Motor-car	Waipukurau Press	14 0 0	
<b>57</b>	(rural delivery) Waipukurau and Hatuma (rural de-	76	Daily	Motor-car	Co., Ltd. W. J. Mahoney	214 0 0	31/12/36
58	livery) Waipukurau, Wanstead, Porangahau, and along Wainui Road to junction Herbertville Road (part private-bag	84	Daily	Motor-car	W. J. Mahoney	120 0 0	31/12/36
59	delivery) Waipukurau Railway-station and Post-	1 1	As required	Motor-car	W. J. Mahoney	90 0 0	31/12/36
60	office Waipukurau, along the Waipukurau— Porangahau Road, and Maungangara Road as far as M. Guerin's residence in the Wilder Settlement (private-bag	68	Twice weekly	Motor-car	J. W. McNutt	30 0 0	' '
$^{61}_{62}$	delivery) Wairoa and North Clyde Wairoa, Te Reinga, and Ruakituri (part	1 64	Daily Daily (four trips free of	Bicycle Motor-bus	(Deptl. officer) B. G. Hayden	160 0 0	31/12/36
63	private-bag delivery) Wairoa and Wahanui (private-bag de-	40	cost)	Motor-lorry	H. R. Howell	80 0 0	31/12/36
64	livery) Wairoa, Frasertown, Omahanui, Tera- patiki, Tuai, and Waikaremoana	86	Daily	Motor-car	Hawke's Bay Motor Co., Ltd.	230 0 0	31/12/36
		F	POSTAL DISTRICT OF	NELSON.			
$_{2}^{1}$	Belgrove and Hiwipango Brightwater Railway-station and Post-office	8 9 ch.	Weekly As required	Trap Bieyele	J. W. Banks (Deptl. officer)	15 0 0	
$_{4}^{3}$	Brightwater and Wainea West Brightwater and Wairoa Gorge (rural delivery)	5 14 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	Daily Daily	Bicycle Motor-cycle	L. H. Palmer K. W. J. Coppell	30 0 0 74 0 0	
5 6	Collingwood, Pakawau, and Puponga Collingwood and Rakopi	28 30	Thrice weekly Weekly	Motor-car Motor-lorry	I. B. McNabb McNabb's Motors	50 0 0 9 0 0	
	* Service perf	ormed	by non-permanent officer.	Payment incl	uded in salarv.		

<sup>\*</sup> Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.